LnB PRESIDENT

.. SKF PRESIDENT

ABSENT:
NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 69
Series of 2020

Sponsored by:  Corn. Cleofe D. Favis

RESOLUTION  APPROVING THE ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM 0F THE
MUNICIPALITY  0F  MONCADA  FOR  CALENDAR YEAR  2021  IN  THE  TOTAL
AMOUNT 0F THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIVE PESOS AND 83A00 (PHP 361,637,505.83)

WIIEREAS,  for  consideration  by  this  Sanggunian  is  the  proposed  Annual
investment Program (AIP) of the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2021;

WIIEREAS, the AIP is  a  tool  by  which  a  Local  Government  Unit  provides
budgetary   support   for   its   Local   Development plan   (LDP)    and   Development

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee  on Finance,  Ways  and  Means  and  Appropriations,  hereby  approves  the
Annual Investment Program of the Municipalrty of Moncada for Calendar Year 2021 in
in the total amount of three hundred sixty one million six hundred thirty seven thousand
five hundred five pesos and 83/ 100 (PIIf 361,637,505.83)

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and guidance;

APPROVED.

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
T0 BE DULY ADOPTED:

J..I_V-.                  i

CERTIFIED    to    have    been    duly
ADOPTED on the above-mentioned